· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10-19-2004		Attorney Docket No. 2502-10	
Form PTO-1595			HEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1.02862384		ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(is Frank O. GEHRY Additional name(s) of conveying party Yes		Name Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies) Gehry Designs, LLC 12541 Beatrice Street Los Angeles, California 90066 United States of America	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: August 23	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	litional nan Yes	ne(s) and address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
This document is being filed with	a new application, the executi	on date of	f the application is: August 23, 2004	
A. Patent Application N	lo(s).	B.	Patent No(s).	
	Additiona	al numbers	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛮 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer No.: 00466	7.	Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
YOUNG & THOMPSON			inclosed	
Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
745 South 23 rd Street	8.	·		
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			h duplicate copy of this page if paying by it account)	
1 ax. 703-003-0373	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
		ormation i	is true and correct and any attached copy	
Robert J. Patch	$\backslash \backslash \wedge \wedge \wedge$	$\sqrt{\mathcal{N}}$	October 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature er of pages including cover sh	eet attach	Date	

10/12/2004 MBIZUNES 00000077 29214633 02 FC:8021 40.00

Y&T September 29, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

nd useful improvements in	a design for a HANDLE	
a) for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on	, and assigned
Application No.	, (b) for which an application for a U	nited States patent was
iked on August 23,2004 and as	signed Application No.	_, and
WHEREAS, Gehry Designs, LL	C, of 12541 Beatrice Street, Los Angele	es, California 90066,
ereinafter referred to as "assign	nee," is desirous of acquiring the entire r	ight, title and interest in
and to the same;		
NOW THEREFORE in consid	eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0	NO) the receipt whereof i
	and valuable consideration, applicant(s),	
	transfer unto said assignee the full and ex	-
•	nd the entire right, title and interest in an	_
	in the United States, for its sole use and	
	tatives, to the full end of the term for wh	
	the same would have been held by appli	-
assignment and sale not been ma		can(s) nad tins
issignment and sale not occir in	auc.	
Applicant hereby authorizes and	I requests the Commission Patents a	and Trademarks to issue
aid United States patents to said	•	
and Officed States patents to sur	d dissignee.	
Date: 8 33 04 B	y:	
		-

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015883 FRAME: 0636